During the second quarter of 2008, Radio One was advised that prior period financial statements of TV One, an affiliate accounted for under the equity method, had been
restated to correct certain errors that affected the reported amount of members’ equity and liabilities.  These restatement adjustments had a corresponding effect on the
Company’s share of the earnings of TV One reported in prior periods.  Under the guidance of Staff Accounting Bulletin (“SAB”) No. 99, “Materiality” and SAB No. 108,
“Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements,” the Company has determined the errors are
immaterial to our consolidated financial statements for all prior periods.  However, because the effects of correcting the cumulative prior period errors would have been
material to our second quarter 2008 consolidated financial statements, we have adjusted certain previously reported amounts in the accompanying 2008 interim consolidated
financial statements.

   The impact on the financial statements is as follows (in thousands):

Selected Statement of Operations Data

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
  (In thousands, except share data)

Equity in Loss of Affiliated Company   $ (2,285)   $ (544)   $ (2,829)
Loss before provision for income taxes, noncontrolling interest in income of subsidiaries and discontinued
operations   $ (805)   $ (503)   $ (1,308)
Net loss from continuing operations   $ (9,703)   $ (503)   $ (10,206)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders   $ (18,307)   $ (543)   $ (18,850)

Basic and Diluted Net Loss from Continuing Operations per Common Share   $ (0.11)   $ (0.00)   $ (0.11)
Basic and Diluted Net Loss from Discontinued Operations per Common Share   (0.08)   (0.00)   (0.08)
Basic and Diluted Net Loss Attributable to Common Stockholders   $ (0.19)   $ (0.00)   $ (0.19)

   (c)  Financial Instruments

   Financial instruments as of March 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008 consisted of cash and cash equivalents, short-term investments, trade accounts receivable, accounts
payable, accrued expenses, long-term debt and subscriptions receivable. The carrying amounts approximated fair value for each of these financial instruments as of March 31,